# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2766841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY T. CASTANEDA	02/25/2014
TODD M. FULLENKAMP	02/27/2014
ERIC L. JENSEN	02/20/2014
STEPHEN T. MANGETTE	02/26/2014
JARED J. RANLY	03/11/2014
VERNON W. SIEFRING	03/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CROWN EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	40 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET
City:	NEW BREMEN
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45869

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14208561

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)438-2124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 937-438-6848

PTO@sspatlaw.com Email:

STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 7019 CORPORATE WAY

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45459-4238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRN 692 PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY T. LIGIBEL
SIGNATURE:	/BRADLEY T. LIGIBEL/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=CRN692PA\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 032429 FRAME: 0362** 502720237

PATENT -

source=CRN692PA\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=CRN692PA\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=CRN692PA\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=CRN692PA\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif

Docket No. CRN 692 PA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Anthony T. Castaneda of Troy, Ohio; Todd M. Fullenkamp of Fort Recovery,

Ohio; Eric L. Jensen of Fort Myers, Florida; Stephen T. Mangette of Delphos, Ohio; Jared J. Ranly of

Maria Stein, Ohio; and Vernon w. Siefring of Covington, Ohio; hereinafter We or the Assignors, have made

a certain new and useful invention entitled ELECTRICAL STEERING ASSIST FEATURES FOR

MATERIALS HANDLING VEHICLES as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent

which we executed on even date herewith; and

AND WHEREAS, Crown Equipment Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, and having

a place of business at 40 South Washington Street, New Bremen OH 45869, hereinafter the Assignee, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all

Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and

set over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all

patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree that we will not execute any writing or do any

act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further

or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and

other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said

Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and

obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any

and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result

of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such

applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that

the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal

representatives of said Assignors and said Assignee;

PATENT

**REEL: 032429 FRAME: 0364** 

We hereby authorize and request attorneys Stevens & Showalter, L.L.P. of 7019 Corporate Way,

Dayton OH 45459 to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No. 14/208,561 , filed

March 13, 2014 ) the serial number and filing date of this application when known.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands.

Z/25/14 Date	ANTHONY T. CASTANEDA
2/27/2019 Date	TODD M. FULLENKAMP
2/20/14 Date	ERIC L. JENSEN
26/Feb 2014	STEPHEN T. MANGETIE
3/11/204 Date	JARED Y. BANLY
03/06/2014 Date	VERNON W. SIEFRING

STATE OF OHIO ) SS:
COUNTY OF 月以内加えし )
On this 25th day of February , 2014, before me personally
appeared Anthony T. Castaneda to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: $\frac{4}{\sqrt{\frac{3}{2}}}$ .
MARY A. CLOUNER NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC AUGLAIZE COUNTY
My Commission Expires 4/11/2018
STATE OF OHIO )  SS:
COUNTY OF HUMAIZE )
On this 27th day of February , 2014, before me personally
appeared Todd M. Fullenkamp to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: $\frac{4}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{$
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NABY & CLOUNER
MARY A. CLOUNER  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO  AUGLAIZE COUNTY  My Commission Expires 4/11/2018

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF Torida ) SS:
COUNTY OF)
On this 20th day of February, 2014, before me personally
appeared Eric L. Jensen to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument,
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: February 16, 2016.
SEAL  CESAR O. NUNEZ  NOTARY PUBLIC  Notary Public - State of Florida  My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2016  Commission # EE 170527
refilmellindlindlindlindlindlindlindlindlindlin
STATE OF OHIO  COUNTY OF AUGUSE  On this 24 day of February ,2014, before me personally
On this 24 day of February ,2014, before me personally
appeared Stephen T. Mangette to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: 4/////8
SEAL MAUL COLLARS
SEAL (////////NOTARY PUBLIC
MARY A. CLOUNER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO  AUGLAIZE COUNTY
My Commission Expires 4/11/2018

STATE OF OF		<b>)</b>	
	Auglaize	) SS: )	
	On this 11th	dayof_ <i>[March</i>	, 2014, before me personally
appeared Jared	I J. Ranly to me kno	wn to be the person named in and w	ho executed the above instrument,
and acknowled	ged to me that he exe	ecuted the same for the uses and pur	poses therein set forth.
	My commission exp	pires: 4/11/18	
	MARY A. CLC MOTARY PUBLIC, STI MOTARY PUBLIC, STI MUGLAIZE CC	ATEOFOHIO "NOTARY PUBLIC	
	My Commission Expi	res 4/11/2018	
STATE OF OF	HO AUGIAIZE On this 6th	) ) SS: ) dayof_March	, 2014, before me personally
appeared Vern	on W. Siefring to	me known to be the person named	l in and who executed the above
instrument, and	d acknowledged to me	e that he executed the same for the u	ses and purposes therein set forth.
	My commission exp	oires: 4/1//8	
SEAL		May (C) (NOTARY PUBLIC	
	MARY A. CLC MOTARY PUBLIC, STI AUGLAIZE CC My Commission Expl	DUNER ATEOFOHIO DUNTY	

PATENT REEL: 032429 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 03/13/2014